
Specification Specification

Number Title

X T-800 Definitions

T-801 Slide and Slump Repair

X T-802 Ditch Cleaning

X T-803 Surface Blading

X T-804 Surface Repair

X T-805 Drainage Structures

X T-806 Dust Abatement

X T-807 Roadside Vegetation

T-808 Miscellaneous Structures

X T-809 Waterbars

X T-810 Barriers

T-811 Surface Treatment

17-2400-15

(5/83)

Castle Stewardship Reoffer

Road Maintenance Specifications

Timber Sale Contracts

August 2016

For



Road Number From To Miles

07 07-97 Road SIE 310 15.1

70 70-50 Road 07 Road 4.4

70-20 Unit 32 70 Road 2.8

70-30 Unit 38 70 Road 0.7

70-40 70-40-60 Road 70 Road 5.5

70-40-50 Unit 55 70-40 Road 0.6

70-40-60 Unit 56 70-40 Road 0.5

70-50 Unit 34 70 Road 1.4

86 86-70 Road SIE 301 6.1

86-70 Sec 20 86 Road 2.7

86-70-01 86-70-01-20 86-70 Road 0.7

86-70-01-10 Unit 8 86-70-01 Road 0.2

86-70-01-20 Sub-unit 6-1 86-70-01 Road 0.4

88 Unit 21 07 Road 2.8

88-09 Unit 45 88 Road 1.0

88-10 Unit 44 88 Road 0.3

301-35 Unit 11 SIE 301 0.4

843-29 Unit 24 NEV 843 0.6

956-10 Middle of Sec 30 NEV 956 0.4

301-35 Unit 11 SIE 301 0.4

Castle Stewardship Reoffer

Timber Sale Road List Worksheet



Volume Surface Surface Surface Recurrent Recurrent Deferred Deferred

Road Number Miles (MBF) Replacement Replacement Deposit Deposit Recurrent Deposit Deposit Deferred Deposit

Rate Deposit Total Rate Deposit Total Rate Deposit Total

301-35 0.2 273 $1.14 $62.24 $62.24 $0.62 $33.85 $33.85 $0.06 $3.28 $3.28

301-35 0.1 521 $1.14 $59.39 $121.64 $0.62 $32.30 $66.15 $0.06 $3.13 $6.40

301-35 0.1 706 $1.14 $80.48 $202.12 $0.62 $43.77 $109.93 $0.06 $4.24 $10.64

843-29 0.1 168 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $10.42 $120.34 $0.06 $1.01 $11.65

843-29 0.2 266 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $32.98 $153.33 $0.06 $3.19 $14.84

843-29 0.2 322 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $39.93 $193.25 $0.06 $3.86 $18.70

956-10 0.1 71 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $4.40 $197.66 $0.06 $0.43 $19.13

956-10 0.2 154 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $19.10 $216.75 $0.06 $1.85 $20.98

956-10 0.1 266 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $16.49 $233.24 $0.06 $1.60 $22.57

88-09 0.3 212 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $39.43 $272.68 $0.06 $3.82 $26.39

88-09 0.3 483 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $89.84 $362.51 $0.06 $8.69 $35.08

88-09 0.1 982 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $60.88 $423.40 $0.06 $5.89 $40.97

88-09 0.1 1235 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $76.57 $499.97 $0.06 $7.41 $48.38

88-09 0.2 1386 $0.00 $0.00 $202.12 $0.62 $171.86 $671.83 $0.06 $16.63 $65.02

88-10 0.2 271 $1.14 $61.79 $263.91 $0.62 $33.60 $705.44 $0.06 $3.25 $68.27

88-10 0.1 546 $1.14 $62.24 $326.15 $0.62 $33.85 $739.29 $0.06 $3.28 $71.54

88 1.6 118 $1.14 $215.23 $541.39 $0.62 $117.06 $856.34 $0.06 $11.33 $82.87

88 0.1 220 $1.14 $25.08 $566.47 $0.62 $13.64 $869.98 $0.06 $1.32 $84.19

88 0.3 352 $1.14 $120.38 $686.85 $0.62 $65.47 $935.46 $0.06 $6.34 $90.53

88 0.3 898 $1.14 $307.12 $993.97 $0.62 $167.03 $1,102.48 $0.06 $16.16 $106.69

88 0.5 2284 $1.14 $1,301.88 $2,295.85 $0.62 $708.04 $1,810.52 $0.06 $68.52 $175.21

70-50 0.3 81 $1.14 $27.70 $2,323.55 $0.62 $15.07 $1,825.59 $0.06 $1.46 $176.67

70-50 0.1 245 $1.14 $27.93 $2,351.48 $0.62 $15.19 $1,840.78 $0.06 $1.47 $178.14

70-50 0.2 423 $1.14 $96.44 $2,447.92 $0.62 $52.45 $1,893.23 $0.06 $5.08 $183.22

70-50 0.8 601 $1.14 $548.11 $2,996.03 $0.62 $298.10 $2,191.33 $0.06 $28.85 $212.06

70-30 0.1 426 $0.00 $0.00 $2,996.03 $0.62 $26.41 $2,217.74 $0.06 $2.56 $214.62

70-30 0.1 709 $0.00 $0.00 $2,996.03 $0.62 $43.96 $2,261.70 $0.06 $4.25 $218.87

70-30 0.2 821 $0.00 $0.00 $2,996.03 $0.62 $101.80 $2,363.50 $0.06 $9.85 $228.73

70-30 0.3 1318 $1.14 $450.76 $3,446.79 $0.62 $245.15 $2,608.65 $0.06 $23.72 $252.45

70-20 0.3 186 $0.00 $0.00 $3,446.79 $0.62 $34.60 $2,643.25 $0.06 $3.35 $255.80

70-20 1.1 372 $1.14 $466.49 $3,913.28 $0.62 $253.70 $2,896.95 $0.06 $24.55 $280.35

70-20 1.4 399 $1.14 $636.80 $4,550.08 $0.62 $346.33 $3,243.28 $0.06 $33.52 $313.87

70 0.2 601 $1.14 $137.03 $4,687.11 $0.62 $74.52 $3,317.81 $0.06 $7.21 $321.08

70 1.1 1417 $1.14 $1,776.92 $6,464.03 $0.62 $966.39 $4,284.20 $0.06 $93.52 $414.60

70 1.3 2735 $1.14 $4,053.27 $10,517.30 $0.62 $2,204.41 $6,488.61 $0.06 $213.33 $627.93

70 1.6 3134 $1.14 $5,716.42 $16,233.71 $0.62 $3,108.93 $9,597.54 $0.06 $300.86 $928.79

70-40-60 0.5 245 $1.14 $139.65 $16,373.36 $0.62 $75.95 $9,673.49 $0.06 $7.35 $936.14

70-40-50 0.3 164 $0.00 $0.00 $16,373.36 $0.62 $30.50 $9,703.99 $0.06 $2.95 $939.10

70-40 1.4 282 $1.14 $450.07 $16,823.44 $0.62 $244.78 $9,948.77 $0.06 $23.69 $962.78

70-40 0.1 313 $1.14 $35.68 $16,859.12 $0.62 $19.41 $9,968.17 $0.06 $1.88 $964.66

Castle Stewardship Reoffer

Surface Replacement/Recurrent/Deferred Maintenance 

Deposit Rate Calculations



70-40 0.6 558 $1.14 $381.67 $17,240.79 $0.62 $207.58 $10,175.75 $0.06 $20.09 $984.75

70-40 1.1 722 $0.00 $0.00 $17,240.79 $0.62 $492.40 $10,668.15 $0.06 $47.65 $1,032.40

70-40 2.3 816 $1.14 $2,139.55 $19,380.34 $0.62 $1,163.62 $11,831.77 $0.06 $112.61 $1,145.01

86-70-01-20 0.2 24 $0.00 $0.00 $19,380.34 $0.62 $2.98 $11,834.75 $0.06 $0.29 $1,145.30

86-70-01-20 0.2 415 $0.00 $0.00 $19,380.34 $0.62 $51.46 $11,886.21 $0.06 $4.98 $1,150.28

86-70-01-10 0.2 224 $1.14 $51.07 $19,431.41 $0.62 $27.78 $11,913.98 $0.06 $2.69 $1,152.97

86-70-01 0.4 415 $1.14 $189.24 $19,620.65 $0.62 $102.92 $12,016.90 $0.06 $9.96 $1,162.93

86-70-01 0.3 639 $1.14 $218.54 $19,839.19 $0.62 $118.85 $12,135.76 $0.06 $11.50 $1,174.43

86-70 0.7 91 $1.14 $72.62 $19,911.81 $0.62 $39.49 $12,175.25 $0.06 $3.82 $1,178.25

86-70 0.4 308 $1.14 $140.45 $20,052.26 $0.62 $76.38 $12,251.63 $0.06 $7.39 $1,185.64

86-70 0.2 479 $1.14 $109.21 $20,161.47 $0.62 $59.40 $12,311.03 $0.06 $5.75 $1,191.39

86-70 1.4 513 $1.14 $818.75 $20,980.22 $0.62 $445.28 $12,756.31 $0.06 $43.09 $1,234.48

86 6.1 1208 $1.14 $8,400.43 $29,380.65 $1.68 $12,379.58 $25,135.90 $0.16 $1,179.01 $2,413.49

07 3.1 1998 $0.68 $4,211.78 $33,592.43 $0.31 $1,920.08 $27,055.98 $0.16 $991.01 $3,404.50

07 0.1 2140 $0.68 $145.52 $33,737.95 $0.31 $66.34 $27,122.32 $0.16 $34.24 $3,438.74

07 0.3 5274 $0.68 $1,075.90 $34,813.85 $0.31 $490.48 $27,612.80 $0.16 $253.15 $3,691.89

07 2.1 7558 $0.68 $10,792.82 $45,606.67 $0.31 $4,920.26 $32,533.06 $0.16 $2,539.49 $6,231.38

07 9.5 8766 $0.68 $56,628.36 $102,235.03 $0.31 $25,815.87 $58,348.93 $0.16 $13,324.32 $19,555.70

Units Total Surface Replacement Recurrent Maintenance Deferred Maintanance

MBF 8,781 $11.64 Per MBF $6.64 Per MBF $2.23 Per MBF

CCF 15,888 $6.43 Per CCF $3.67 Per CCF $1.23 Per CCF

GT 55,247 $1.85 Per GT $1.06 Per GT $0.35 Per GT



Road Number From To Miles Rate/Green Ton

07 07-97 Road SIE 310 15.1 $1.41 Per Green Ton Deposited to

70 70-50 Road 07 Road 4.4 Fund Code #FSRM03

70-20 Unit 32 70 Road 2.8

70-30 Unit 38 70 Road 0.7

70-40 Unit 54 Sec11 2.1

70-40-50 Unit 55 70-40 Road 0.3

70-40-60 Unit 56 70-40 Road 0.5

70-50 Unit 34 70 Road 1.4

86 86-70 Road SIE 301 6.1

86-70 Sec 20 86 Road 2.7

86-70-01 86-70-01-20 86-70 Road 0.7

86-70-01-10 Unit 8 86-70-01 Road 0.2

86-70-01-20 Sub-unit 6-1 86-70-01 Road 0.4

88 Unit 21 07 Road 2.8

88-09 Unit 45 88 Road 1.0

88-10 Unit 44 88 Road 0.3

301-35 Unit 11 SIE 301 0.4

843-15 Sec 11 NEV 843 1.3

843-29 Unit 24 NEV 843 0.6

956-10 Middle of Sec 30 NEV 956 0.4

17-2400-24

Road Maintenance Deposit Schedule  (K-F.3.2#)

Tahoe National Forest

Castle Stewardship Reoffer



Road Number From To Miles Rate/Green Ton

07 07-97 Road SIE 310 15.1 $1.85 Per Green Ton Deposited to

70 70-50 Road 07 Road 4.4 Fund Code # FSSR01

70-20 Unit 32 70 Road 2.6

70-30 Unit 38 70 Road 0.3

70-40 Unit 54 Sec11 0.6

70-40-50 Unit 55 70-40 Road 0.3

70-40-60 Unit 56 70-40 Road 0.5

70-50 Unit 34 70 Road 1.4

86 86-70 Road SIE 301 6.1

86-70 Sec 20 86 Road 2.7

86-70-01 86-70-01-20 86-70 Road 0.7

86-70-01-10 Unit 8 86-70-01 Road 0.2

88 Unit 21 07 Road 2.8

88-10 Unit 44 88 Road 0.3

301-35 Unit 11 SIE 301 0.4

843-15 Sec 11 NEV 843 1.3

17-2400-25

Surface Replacement Deposit Schedule  (K-F.3.5#)

Tahoe National Forest

Castle Stewardship Reoffer



Dust Abatement Plan  (K-F.3.1#)  (T-806)

Timber Sale: Castle Stewardship Reoffer Sheet 1 of 1

Material Frequency Wt. To Volume

Road Type or Applicaation Rate of Subsequent Preparation Conversion

Segment Grade Initial Subsequent Applications Method Factor

07 Water N/A N/A 3 Times Daily or as T-803 as Needed N/A

70 Needed to Abate

70-20 Dust

70-30

70-40

70-40-50

70-40-60

70-50

86

86-70

86-70-01

86-70-01-10

86-70-01-20

88

88-09

88-10

301-35

843-15

843-29

956-10

301

86 Road Magnesium 0.30 Gallon Per 0.30 Gallon Per Each 2000 MBF Method 1 191 Gallons Per Ton @

(optional) Chloride Square Yard Square Yard Hauled (or as needed 60 Degrees F.

to abate dust)

17-2400-22

(8/79)



Timber Sale:  Castle Stewardship Reoffer Sheet 1 of 1

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Road Number From To Miles 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 1 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 1

0 1 0 1

07 07-97 Road SIE 310 15.1

70 70-50 Road 07 Road 4.4 P P P P P P

70-20 Unit 32 70 Road 2.8 P P P P P P P P P

70-30 Unit 38 70 Road 0.7 P P P P P P P P

70-40 Unit 54 Sec11 2.1 P P P P P P P P P

70-40-50 Unit 55 70-40 Road 0.3 P P P P P P P P P P P

70-40-60 Unit 56 70-40 Road 0.5 P P P P P P P P P P P P

70-50 Unit 34 70 Road 1.4 P P P P P P P P

86 86-70 Road SIE 301 6.1 P P P P P P

86-70 Sec 20 86 Road 2.7 P P P P P P P P P P

86-70-01 86-70-01-20 86-70 Road 0.7 P P P P P P

86-70-01-10 Unit 8 86-70-01 Road 0.2 P P P P P

86-70-01-20 Sub-unit 6-1 86-70-01 Road 0.4 P P P P P P P

88 Unit 21 07 Road 2.8 P P P P P P

88-09 Unit 45 88 Road 1.0 P P P P P P P P P

88-10 Unit 44 88 Road 0.3 P P P P P P P P P

301-35 Unit 11 SIE 301 0.4 P P P P P P P

843-29 Unit 24 NEV 843 0.6 P P P P P P P P

956-10 Middle of Sec 30 NEV 956 0.4 P P P P P P P

P = Maintenance work to be performed by the purchaser

S = Maintenance work where the costs will be shared with the Forest Service

Maximum volume of Purchasers responsibilitiy for slide and slump repair is N/A cubic yards (T-810)

Appraisal estimate for surfacing repair equals 45 cubic yards (T-804).

Waterbar locations shall be staked prior to removal. 17-2400-18

Road Maintenance Plan

Prehaul During Posthaul

Applicable Road Maintenance Specifications
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